Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| Wen-Jian Lin | 03/24/2006 | |
| Hsiung-Kuang Tsai | 03/03/2006 | |
| Prime View International Co., Ltd. | 03/03/2006 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | QUALCOMM MEMS Technologies, Inc. | | | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5775 Morehouse Drive | | | | |
| City: | San Diego | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92121-1714 | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11261466 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: stacey.myers@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Mark M. Abumeri Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: Fourteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QCO.084DV1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark M. Abumeri

Total Attachments: 2

source=QCO.084DV1_20060912140049#page1.tif

REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0077

PATENT 500150238

source=QCO.084DV1_20060912140049#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0078

PATENT

Patent No.: 6,999,236

Issue Date: February 14, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

| | WHEREAS, | WE, | Wen-Jian | Lin, a | Taiwanese | citizen. | and | Hsiung-Kuar | g Tsai. | a Taiwanese | e citizen |
|-----------|-----------------|----------|-------------|---------|---|-----------|--------|---------------|----------|---------------|------------|
| residing | at | | | • | | • | | | , | ., | |
| and | | | | | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| respectiv | vely, have inv | ented c | ertain nev | and us | eful improv | ements r | elated | to an OPTI | CAL-IN | TERFERENC | E TYPE |
| REFLEC | CTIVE PANE | L AND | METHO | D FOR | MAKING | THE SA | ME | for which we | have ex | cecuted an ar | polication |
| for Lette | ers Patent in t | he Unit | ted States. | identif | ied as Unite | ed States | Appl | ication No. 1 | 0/752.81 | 1. filed on I | annary 8 |
| 2004, no | w granted Ur | ited Sta | ates Patent | No. 6. | 999,236; | | | | | ., | |
| | _ | | | • | | | | | | | |

AND WHEREAS, QUALCOMM MEMS Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application and Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and Patent and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent, which may have been or may be filed for said improvements in the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seal on the date noted herein below.

INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

200 INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

2409350:030106

PATENT

REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0079

Patent No.: 6,999,236

Issue Date: February 14, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prime View International Co., Ltd., a Taiwanese entity, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") having offices at No. 3, Li Shin Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C., represents that it has the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements related to an OPTICAL-INTERFERENCE TYPE REFLECTIVE PANEL AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME for which it has caused to have filed United States Application No. 10/752,811, filed on January 8, 2004, now granted United States Patent No. 6,999,236;

AND WHEREAS, QUALCOMM MEMS Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application and Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and Patent and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent, which may have been or may be filed for said improvements in the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal this 3 day of

Prime View International Co., Ltd.

SIGNATURE:

PRINT NAME

TITLE

2408908 030106

PATENT

REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 09/12/2006